

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 26877 OF 2025

Sandeep MehtaPETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Industrial DevelopmentRESPONDENT
Corporation

None for Petitioner.

Ms. Nazia Sheikh, AGP for Respondent/ State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)